Lifting Solutions Group
Axel Johnson International

Part Code

421100010272

421100030270

421100040270

421107500270

421100150270

421100230270

421100320270

421100450270

Code

VRM

VRM

VRM

VRM

VRM

VRM

VRM

VRM

Diameter
mm

25

25

30

35

40

48

60

WLL

ton

0.1

0.3

0.4

0.75

15

2.3

3.2

4.5

RUD VRM STARPOINT Eye Nut

Product information

Multi-directional threaded design, load rating up to six times the capacity of collared eye nuts.
Design: Octagonal lifting eye.

For bolts with min. quality class 10.9

Material: Forged high strength steel

Marking: According to standard, CE-marked, WLL, indication for the most unfavourable case
Temperature range: -40° up to 100°C (no reduction of WLL)

Finish: Striking fluorescent pink powder coating

Standard: EN 1677-1

Safety factor: 4:1

Grade: 10
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Technical data

A A
Methed of [ift ; W‘
Number of legs 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 ar4 al4 a4
Angle of inclination < 0-7° 90° 0-7° a0° 0-45° | =45-60° 5;"“’;'”1 0-45° | »45-60° S#ﬂ:m
Factor 1 1 2 2 14 1 1 21 1.5 1
Safety factor 4:1 for max. total load in tons. bolied and adjusted to the direction of pull
VEM-M & 0.5 0.1 1 0.2 014 01 0.1 0.21 0.15 0.1
E VRM-M 8 1 0.3 2 0.6 0.42 0.3 0.3 0.63 0.45 0.3
VREM-M 10 1 0.4 2 0.8 0.56 04 0.4 0.84 0.6 0.4
§ VRM-M 12 2 0.75 4 1.5 1 0.75 0.75 1.57 112 0.75
5 VREM-M 16 4 1.5 8 3 21 15 1.5 3.15 225 1.5
@ [vRM-M 20 6 2.3 12 4.6 3.22 2.3 23 4.83 3.45 2.3
VEM-M 24 8 32 16 6.4 4.5 3z 3.2 6.7 48 3.2
VRM-M 30 12 4.5 24 9 6.3 45 45 9.5 6.75 4.5

At a lift with one strand and two parallel strands whe-
re the inclination angles are at the max.+ 7°. the liftin
methode can be assumed as a vertical lift.

When lifting with two. three or four leg lifting means. inclination angles of
1Ie55 than 15" shall be avoided. if possible (Risk of instability).
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